
,ofuaf"v-rs

S Karnataka Bank Ltd. I@
tsthlylr* aftB t .

Asset Recovery management Branch
Plot No. 50, 1'r Fbor, Srinagar Colony
Banjara Hills, Road No.3. Flyderabad - 500073
Telangana Stcto

Phone
E-mail
Web6ita
crN

: 040-23?55686, O4G23745686
: hYd.arm(Akfibank.com
: vvl#w.kamat8kabank.com
: 185110M1924P1C001128

SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and
I(econstruction of Financial Assets and En{orcement o( Security lnterest Act 2ffi2 read with
proviso to rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is here by given to public in general and in particular to Borrower (s) and
Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged /charged to the
secured Creditor, the constructive Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised
Officer of Kamataka 9{nk Ltd, tlre Secured Creditor on 13,0!}.2023, will be sold on 'As is
Where is", "As is/t{hat is" and "Whatever there is" on 29.05.2024 for recovery of
Rs.50J5,988.65 F"p* Fifty Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Eight and
Paisa Sixty Five Only) along with future interest from 13.042024 plus costs under TL
A/c.No.6797ffi1500m3501, due to the Karnataka Bank Limited, Hyderabad - Hafeezpet
Branch (PH: 04G29881437 (G), 9121.1 77780 (BM) 91211 Tnn $BM)) from (1) Mrs.
Annapureddy Mamatha, W/o Late Annapureddy Showreddy, (2) Mrs. Katakam
Epiphaniya, Wo Mr. K Balamukunda Reddy, both Sl No. (1) and (2) are residing at
H.No. 1-59137-53/A, Raia Ram Colony, "Sri Sai Nilayam", Miyapur X Road, Lane Beside
Santosh Family Daba, Hyderabad Telangana-50138 being borrowers/ guarantors/ co -
obligants.

DESCRIPI"ION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Reserve Price Eamest Money
Deposit

All that part and parcel of Residential Prcperty bearing
No. 5-2911/8, Plot Nos. 133 Part & 135 Part, Sy. Nos.133
Part, 1^34 I'art & 135, admeasuring 278.00 fi. yards,
situated at Brindavan Nagar, Gurramguda Lllo,
Nadergul Village, Saroomagar Revenue Mandal,
Gurramguda Grampanchayat, Ranga Reddy Distric!
Telangana State along with Building construcd-
thereon belonging to Mrs. Annapureddy Mamatha
bounded by North: Plot No. 130, $outlu Part of Plot No
135 & Neighbou/s Land, Easft 2ff r,ide Road, Wesh Plot
No.s 132 & 134. tatitude: 17.2994W,

Rs.8185000.00
(Rupees Eighty
five lakhs eighry
five thousand
&lY)
(including TDS or

1"/")

Rs.8,58,500.00

(Rupds Eight
t{nsdty
eight thousanrl
five hundred
Only)

Description of Properties

Longitude: 78.56F154



TER]ITS AND C ONS OF SALE:

1) For participating in E-auction, intending bidders have to deposit a refundable EMD of 10'lo

(EMD nrentioned in Description) of Reserve price by way of RTGSA.IEFT/ fund transfer to the

credit of account number 6793500300002i101, Karnataka Bank Ltd, Hyderabad - Hafeezpet

Branch IFSC cqle KAR80000679 orby DD/ pay order favouring "Kamataka Bank Ltd., A/c - Mrs.
Annapureddy Mamatha", payable at Hyderabad.
2) After Online Registration, the intending bidder should submit the duly filled in bid form (format

available in the above website) along with DD/ quoting the UTR number or NEFT IRTCS
remittance towards EMD in a sealed cover as "Tender for property purchase ProPerty pertaining to

Mrs. Annapureddy Mamatha" (as the case may be) & t{uly mentioning the amount offered for
purchaae shall be submitted to The Authorised Officer, Kamataka Ban& Ltd. Asrt Recovery

Management Branch, lSt Floor, Plot No. 50, Srinagar Colony, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills,
Hyderabad-500073/ or by email - hyd.arme&tkbank.com before 5.{X) PM on 28.05.2024

3) The bid will be open to them and arr opportunity will be given to enhance the bid amount in the

multiples of Rs. 10.000{0. Interse bidding arnong the qualified bidders shall start from the highest
bid quoted by the qualified bidders. During the process of inter se bidding there will be unlimited
extension of "5 minutes" that is the end tinre of E-auction shall be automatically extended by 5
minutet each time if bid is made within 5 minutes from the last extension.

4) The Authorised Officrr is at liberty to accept the highest bid amount and confirm the sale in
favor of the highest bidder or reject the same without assigning any reason. If Auction day is

declared as holidan auction will be postponed to next working day.

5) Successful tenderer/bidder should deposit 25"/o of the bid amount (including the EMD amount)

immediately on the sale being knockert down in his/her favour and the balance sale price has to be

remitted within 15 days from the date of confirmation of the sale or any other date specified by the

Authorised fficer, The successful bidder/tenderer shall bear all the legal/incidental expenses like
stamp duty, registration (ees, local taxet and any other statutory dues, water and electricity dues,

etc.

6) Bids once made shall not be canceled or *.ithdrawn. All bids made from the user ID given to the
bidder will be deemed to be have been made by him alone.

;?

o

The borrower's I mortgagor's attentian is lnvitocl to the provisionc of fubaeetion (8) of Seetion 13
of the Act, in respect of time available to rerleem the secured asset).
(This Notice shall also s€rve as Notice under Sub Rule (6) of Rule (8) of Security Interest
Enforcement Rules-2002 to the Borrower/Guarantors)
For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to link in Kamataka Bank's Website
ie.,www.kamatakabank.com under the head "mortgaged assets for sale".

The E-auction will be conducted through portal www.auctionbazaar,com on 29.05.2024 from
.11:00 A.M to 11.20 A.M with unlimitred extension of 5 minutes. The intending bidder is
required to register their name at M/S. ARCA EMART PVT. Lm. through the website
www.auctionbazaar.com and get the user Id and password free of cost and get training online
trainint on E-auction (tentatively on or before 28 .05,2024) from M/s. ARCA EMART PVT LTD,

7-'l-2811/N1, PARK AVENUE 1, AMEERPEI Secunderabad Telangana 5@016. Website at

www.auctionbazaar,com. contact mobile,No's 9ti03716999 iShravan G), 9581498999 (Harshini.

A), 8370969696 @.Shivarama Krishna) Email-ID:-contact@auctionbazaar.com,

support@au ctionbazaa r,com.



7) Immediately upon clorr of E-auction proceedings, the highest bidder shall confirm the final
amount of the bid quoted by him/ her by scan & enrail both to the authorized officer of the

Karnataka Bank i.e., hyd.arm@ktkbank.comp92c,ktkbank.com and the service provider
info@bankauctions.in for gefting declared as successful bidder in the auction sale proceeding.
8) The successful bidder shall deposit 25uln of the bid amount (including EMD) on the same day of
the sale or within 24 hou6 being knocked down in his favour and balance 75'l" of the bid amount
witlrin 15 days from the date of sale by RTGS /NEFT/fund transfer credit of account number

679350Gm002401. Karnataka Bank Ltd, Hyderabad - Hafeezpet Branch IFSC code KARBM0679
or by DD/Pay order favoring Kamataka Bank Ltd., A/c -"Mrs. Annapureddy Mamatha"
Payable at Hyderabad. EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be retumed.
9) Sale certificate will be issued by the authorized officer in favour of the successful bidder only
upon deposit of entire purchase price / bid amount and fumishing the necessary proof in the

respect of payment of all taxes/charges.

10) If the successful bidder/tenderer fails to remit the balance of 75"/" of the bid amount within l5
days from the date of confirmation of sale or any other date as specified by the Authorised Officer,
the amount deposited by him / her shall be forfeited and the Bank will be at liberty to sell the

property once again and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the ProPerty.
Withdrawal of bid shall not be allowed after completion of time for submission of bids. Non login
in case of e-auctionAion participatron in the scheduled auction shall not be considered as

withdrawal of bid. On failure of the bidder to pay 25')L of bid amount the Bank shall forfeit the

anrount already paid including EMD amount paid by the bidder.
11) The Authorird fficer is holding only the symbolic possession of the propertv and is not
having the physical possession of the pmperty. Thus the succegsful bidder will be handed over the

prop€rty on 'as is where is condition'.
12) The Authoris€d Officer reserves his right to vary any of the terms and conditions of this notice

of sale without prior notice at his discr€tion.
13) If the sale price is more than Rs.50,00,fl)F{D (Rupes Fifty Lakh Only) then the auction
purchaser/successful bidder has to deduct 1.00%, of the Sale Price as TDS in the name of owner of
the prop€rty & remit to lncome'l'ax Departme t as per Section 194 IA of Income Tax Act and only
99.00'/" of the Sale Price has to be remitted to the Bank. The Sale Certificate will be issued only on
rec€ipt of Form 26QB & Challan for having remiued the TDS.

14) For inspection of the property and verification of the mpies of the documentVtitle deeds

available with the secured creditor or any further detailq the intending bidders or tender€r may

contact The Branch Head, Karnataka Bank Ltd, Hyderabad-Hafeezpet Branch, No. 1-ll5/90/1,
Ground Floor 80ft Road, Maniira Pipeline Road, Vinayak Nagar, Miyapur, Hafeezpet, Hyderabad

Phone: 040-29E8t437 (C), Mobile:9121177780 (BM) 91211l77il (ABM), during offic? hours on any

working day.
15) The bidders may participate in E-auction for bidding fronr their place of choice. Internet

corrnectivity shall have to be ensured by the bidder hinrself. BanUservice provider shall not be

held responsible for intemet connectivity, network problems, system crash down, power failure
etc.
'16) All bidders who submitted the bids, shall be deemed to have read and untlerstood the terms

and condition of E-auction sale and be bound by them.

Date: 30.04.2024

Place: Hyderabad

FOT KAHNATAT.A BANK LTD.

Chlef Manager 0rised Ollicer
,!,"

oa>,uzni

[)

AFlt\,1 BNAN6H



I I-

I

/^ nnrqr^\dfr'A-

Ssj

I

*
.. .o l

t-/

\-._-.-._---_-_---\-+-_*J

E

\

I

I13 09 20

v,

\

!

t
H-

t

J, II

II
1

i

il

I
) _l

4

]l



4^."g fvlqnule.o_.
\

\ \\

u

\

-f,

1

at
{

(

&,

t

. il

t1

I-rl

f,rt

ry'.!
I

t I
'i.4 Erl

/
, , j .,,?.

7

{.


